# 506733980 06/24/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6780797

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GAMON PLUS, INC.			06/22/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY I					
Name:		RS FOR RETAIL, INC. D/B/A SIFFROI	N		
Street Address:		ARROW ROAD			
City:	TWINSBU				
State/Country:	OHIO				
Postal Code:	44087				
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Patent Number:	970	06858			
Patent Number:	891	9580			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	•	9)337-7701			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to the if provided; if	,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to the if provided; if 269	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 <ett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP</ett@honigman.com 			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 <ett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY</ett@honigman.com 			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 kett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 0TE 200			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 <ett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY</ett@honigman.com 			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU KAI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 kett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 0TE 200			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU KAI NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 «ett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY ITE 200 _AMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU KAI NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 kett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY ITE 200 _AMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU KAI NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 kett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 1TE 200 _AMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402 251043-407890 ANDREW J. BOES			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU KAI NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 kett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 1TE 200 _AMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402 251043-407890 ANDREW J. BOES /Andrew J. Boes/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU KAI NUMBER: R:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 kett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY ITE 200 _AMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402 251043-407890 ANDREW J. BOES /Andrew J. BOES 06/24/2021			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Gamon_Siffron source=Gamon_Siffron	l be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU KAI NUMBER: R:  patentassignr patentassignr	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 kett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY ITE 200 _AMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402 251043-407890 ANDREW J. BOES /Andrew J. BOES /Andrew J. Boes/ 06/24/2021			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Gamon_Siffron	I be sent to the if provided; if 269 jbirl e: HO 650 SU KAI NUMBER: R: patentassignr _patentassignr _patentassignr	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 0-337-7700 kett@honigman.com NIGMAN LLP 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY 1TE 200 _AMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402 251043-407890 ANDREW J. BOES /Andrew J. BOES /Andrew J. Boes/ 06/24/2021 ment_2021#page1.tif ment_2021#page2.tif ment_2021#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 056676 FRAME: 0148

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, effective as of **June 22, 2021** (this "**Patent Assignment**"), is entered into by and between Gamon Plus, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "**Assignor**"), and Fasteners for Retail, Inc. d/b/a siffron, an Ohio corporation (the "**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain new and useful improvements as described and/or claimed in the issued patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto (the "**Patent Documents**");

WHEREAS, as used herein, the "Inventions" means: (a) the Patent Documents; (b) any inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Patent Documents; (c) any and all improvements, developments, and modifications to the invention deriving from the Patent Documents; (d) any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continued examination, and all other applications which claim priority to the Patent Documents, including but not limited to any and all applications filed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.53; and (e) any and all provisional applications, continuations, requests for continued examination, and all other applications, requests for continued examination, and all other applications, requests for continued examination, and all other applications, including but not limited to those applications filed under 37 C.F.R. 1.53, to which the Patent Documents claim priority;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, and in any Patents obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, for good and valuable consideration received from the Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, and all United States Patents which may be granted on the Inventions, all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements of the Inventions, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions on the Inventions, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) filed for the Inventions in any foreign countries, and all patents granted for the Inventions in any foreign country; the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee the right to file applications on the Inventions in the United States and all foreign countries, and the Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all patents for the Inventions to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, for the same consideration, the Assignor covenants that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; the Assignor will disclose, or cause to be disclosed, all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Inventions and their histories; the Assignor will testify in all legal proceedings, and do everything possible which the Assignee may reasonably consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent and intellectual property protection for the Invention, including but not limited to executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of

) qoe PATENT REEL: 056676 FRAME: 0149

attorney and other papers, as necessary, and the Assignor irrevocably appoints the Assignee as the Assignor's attorney in fact with power to execute on the Assignor's behalf any and all documents necessary to carry out the terms of this Assignment. The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor has made no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed here, and that the Assignor has full right to convey their entire right, title and interest as expressed in this Assignment;

### [THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

By:  Travis O Lobuson    Name:  President 0.22/2023    STATE OF  \$SS:    Outhis  day of  _2023 before me.enpeased  _knewn to me to be    Initis  day of  _2023 before me.enpeased  _knewn to me to be    Initis  day of  _2023 before me.enpeased  _knewn to me to be    Initis  day of  _2024 before me.enpeased  _knewn to me to be    Initis  Max of the eact on behalf of Gamon Plus, Inc.	ASSIGNC	R: GAM	ON PLUS,	INC.							
Title:  President 6/22/2021    STATE OF	By:Tri	ivis O Joh	nșon	~~~~							
OUNTY OF	Name: Title:	Presidem	6/22/2021								
On this	·····		<del></del>								
this instrument as a free act on behalf of Gamon Plue, Inc.      Notary Publie:      My commission expires:	On this	dav.of.	202	1 before me	appeared	Incw	ha sekne	<u></u> , know	n-to-mi	⊁to-be √che.cio	ned
Notary Public My commission expires:	this instru	nent as a f	free act on l	whalf of Ga	mon Plus	-Ine-					
Notary Public My commission expires:											
1624664							<sup>2</sup> ublie:				
					1	ay com	unisaion.	елрисэ.			
											3
										and here a	e nE
											$\mathcal{D}^{U^{\tau}}$
								þ	ATEN	Т	
	14624589 v1		i.				DEE				0151

## ASSIGNEE: FASTENERS FOR RETAIL, INC. D/B/A SIFFRON

By: Brent O Ewing	( lan lange )
Name: VP of Product Develo	pment & Strategic Partnerships
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF )	
	before me appeared, known to me to be of Fasteners for Retail, Inc. d/b/a siffron who acknowledged that as a free act on behalf of Fasteners for Retail, Inc. d/b/a siffron.
	Notary Public: My commission expires:

[Patent Assignment]

\_ & 0E PATENT REEL: 056676 FRAME: 0152

## [Patent Assignment]

## Schedule A

#### Patents

Title	Patent No.
Ergonomic Merchandising System	8,919,580
Ergonomic Bottle Display	9,706,858

Bok

PATENT REEL: 056676 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 06/24/2021